In default of fine, he 
has been ordered to undergo further simple 
imprisonment for three (3) months.

“For offence under Section 5(2) J&K 
Prevention of Corruption Act, Svt. 2006 the 
convict is sentenced to simple imprisonment 
for three (3) years and a fine of �2,62,760/- 
(Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty-Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Sixty only),” the court said, adding, 
“The fine amount for this offence is set equiva-
lent to the quantified wrongful gain derived by 
the convict (�2,62,760/-) so as to make repara-
tions for the loss caused to the State exchequer. 
In default of payment of this fine, the convict